
中国社会科学院民族文学研究所主办

⋯m洲⋯|111|m㈣111I|㈣⋯I||||川

Q K 1 8 2 3 0 1 5

民欲文内研犯
STUDIES OF ETHNIC LITERATURE

201 8 3
国家社会科学基金资助期刊

万方数据



2

民燕丈乎研究
第36(麓亲0l暑嚣3期STUDIES OF ETHNIC LITERATURE

新时代中国特色社会主义民族文学研究小辑

中华文明凝聚力与传播力 5

——从李福清之学审视“一带一路”语境中的东干口承遗产及其当代价值

郝苏民

论中华传统文化复兴与少数民族文学的“文化寻根”

杨红

生态马克思主义视域下胡冬林散文创作探索

张丽军妥东

社会动员、民族志方法及全球社会的重建

——墨西哥非物质文化遗产保护的经验与启示

张青仁

神话叙事与庆典仪式的互文

——以桂北瑶族“渡海”神话和禁风节为中心

冯智明

从历史记忆到族群认同：云南彝族葛泼人祭祖仪式中的口头叙事

平慧

壮族洪水后人类再造型神话《人头草》的解读

陈金文孙丰蕊

传说的框定：全国性神灵的地方化

——以山西洪洞地区的杨戬二郎信仰为例

王尧

13

2l

29

39

47

54

61

万方数据



尼米希依提《无尽的想念》诗歌版本及翻译研究

努尔艾力·库尔班姚新勇

想象“多民族一国家”的方法

——《嘎达梅林》汉译与1 950年代民族设想

朴婕

《百鸟衣》的经典建构与影响焦虑

钟世华

论老舍《四世同堂》的战争叙事与战争反思

谢昭新

“老獭稚”故事的中国渊源及其东亚流播

——以清初《莽男JL)4,说、《绣衣II)传奇为新资料

潘建国

清诗“嘉峪关”意象中建构的西域形象

张晓燕

元世祖朝翰林国史院蒙古、色目词臣考论

姜学科

元杂剧大团圆结局与民族文化交融

云峰

新出石刻中的唐代民族文学史料述略

龙成松

《中国民间故事形态研究》的学术价值和学术史意义

吕微

76

87

95

104

112

125

134

144

157

169

本刊不以任何形式收取版面费 全国哲学社会科学规划办公室举报电话：010—63094651

刊名题字启功 英文目录翻译赵元吴 值班编辑毛巧晖

3

万方数据



STUDIES oF ETH附IC LITERATURE

V01．36 General Serial No．164 No 3．2018

CONTENTS

EtIIhie Literary Studies of Socialism with Chinese Characteristics for A New Era：A Special Column

Cohesiveness and Transmissibility of Chinese Civilization：On the Contemporary Value of Tunggan Oral Heritage 5

in the Context of the One Belt and One Road with An Examination of Boris Lyvovich Riftin and His Initialized

Approaches
HA0 Sumin

On the Revitalization of Chinese Traditional Culture and the Phenomenon of“Seeking for Cultural Rootedness” 13

m Ethnic Literature

YANG Hong

A Study on Hu Donglin’S Prose Writings from the Perspective of Ecological Marxism 2I

ZHANG L订un and TUO Dong

Social Mobilization，Ethnographic Methodology,and Reconstruction of the Global Society：Experience and 29

Inspiration of the Safeguarding of Intangible Cultural Heritage in Mexico

ZHA NC OingrPn

Intertextuality Between Mythological Narratives and Celebrating Rituals：Focus on the Yao Ethnic Groupl S 39

Seafaring Myth and Wind—Banning Festival in North Guangxi Province

FENG Zhiming

From Historical Memory to Ethnic Identity：Oral Narratives in Ancestor·Worship Rituals Among the Gepo

People of the Yi Ethnic Group in Yunnan Province

PINGHui

Decoding Ren Tou Cao(《人头草》)：An Interpretation of Human Recreation Myth After the Flood Among

the Zhuang Ethnic Group
CHENfinWeFt and SUNFengrui

Framing Legends：The Localization of Nationwide Recognized Deities：A Case Study on Worshiping the God

Erlang Yang Jian in Hongtong Region,Shanxi Province

A Research on the Versions and Translations of Nim,jehit’S Poem‘‘Selindim”
Nueraiff Kuerban and YA0)(inyong

Ways of Imagining Multi—Ethnic Nation：Chinese Translation of Gada Meiren and the Envisioning of Ethnic

Groups in the 1950s

PIA01ie

A Reflection on the Canonization and the Influence of Anxiety Towards Bai Niao Yi(《百鸟衣》)
ZHONG Shihua

On Narratives of and Retrospections on War in Lao She’S Four Generations Under One Roof

XfEZhaox／n

Chinese Roots of the Folktale Otters Son and Its Transmission in East Asia：Taking the Novel Mang Naner

(《莽男儿》)and the Short Story Xiu Yi￡a磅(《绣衣郎》)in the EarlyQing Dynasty as New Findings

PANJianguo

Images of Western Region Constructed in Poetic Writings on Jiayuguan Pass During the Qing Dynasty

ZHANG Xiaoyan

On Mongolian and Semu Scribes at the Hanlin Guoshi Academy in Kublai KhanlS Sovereignty
flANG Xueke

The Fusion of Ethnic Cultures and the Happy Ending in Za，u Operas of the Yuan Dynasty

YUNFeng

An Overview of Historical Data Related to Ethnic Literature in the Newly Discovered Rock Carvings

of the Tang Dynasty
LONG Chengsong

On the Theoretical Value and Meaning for the Scholarship in History：A Review of A Research On Morphology
of Chinese Folktales

I。YUwei

4

47

76

87

95

104

112

125

134

144

157

169

万方数据



民欲文乎研犯(双月刊)第36卷2018年第3期(总第164期) 2018年5月15日出版

主管单位 中国社会科学院 印 刷 三河市龙林印务有限公司
主办单位 中国社会科学院民族文学研究所 国内发行 北京报刊发行局
编辑者

地 址

邮 编

国际发行

电 话

传 真

《民族文学研究》编辑部

北京市建国门内大街5号
100732

中国国际图书贸易总公司
010-85195627

010—65134585

邮发代号

零 售

国内刊号

国外代号

网 址

82-334

社会科学文献出版社

CN 11—1443／I

Q912

www·mzwxyj·0rg

Sponsor：Chinese Academy of Social Sciences(CASSl

Publisher：lnstitute ofEthnic Literature(IEL)

Redactor：Editorial Board of Studies ofEthnic Literature fSEL)

Address：No．5，Jianguomennei Dajie，Beijing，cHrNA
Zip Code：1 00732

Overseas Distributor：China Intemational Book Tmding Corporation

Tel．：+86．10．85195627

Fax：+86．1 0．65 l 34585

Printer：Longlin Printing Limited Company of Sanhe City

Domestic Distributor：Beijing Distribution Department of

Newspapers and Periodicals

Postal Distribution Code：82．334

Retailer：Social Sciences Academic Press(China)

Domestic Standard Serial No．：CNll—1443／l

Overseas Distribution Code：Q9 l 2

Website：WWW．mzwxyi．org

ISSN 1 002—9559

㈣ ISSN 1 002．95 59

CN 1 1—1 4 4 3／I 定价：30．oo元

万方数据


